Name

Oliver Peace
Josh Spencer
Matthew Peace
Richard Dawson
Geoff Thompson
Dylan Ball

Sam Dray

Jake Wallace
Jason Beckett
Rebecca Flaherty
Isabel Harris
Sarah Flaherty
Finley Wilkinson
Gaynor Beckett
Phil Hawkswell
Angus Firth
Ethan Thornton
Ben Rees
William Thompson
Les Haynes

Jake Finlay

Alex Thompson
Matt Firth

Su Thompson
Vicky Omelianowicz
Alex Flaherty
Robbie Williams
Martin Fairall
Ernie Sharp

Eliza Finlay

Ben Brown

Neil Robson

Sue Fulton
Oliver Turner
Helen Peace
Anne Marie Roper
Graham Watson
Grace Ross

Ruby Firth
Sophie Finlay
Peter Ellerton
Johny Sutcliffe
Richard Falkingham
Dylan Thornton
Gavin Ainsworth

Age Group Qualified

M12
M14
M8
M50
M50
M14
M12
M12
M40
F10
F14
F40
M8
F40
M60
M8
M18
M14
M14
M70
M40
M14

F40

M12

M12
F14
M9
M65
F50
M12
F40
F40
M40
F10
F14
F40
M60
M14
M40
M14
M16
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Summer 5K Series Overall Points

Race 1

15
74
11
72
31
68
14
24
35

10
20
30

39

13
28
37

32
59

26
63
71

81
77
22
75
52
55
47
45
58
38
44

78

Race 2

20

19
18
44
39
40
63
36
55
11
77
33
75

47

28
60
51
71
76
61
42
89
35
64
84

30
43

59
65
50
67
81

73
66

92

Race 3

52
53
60

13

18
12
38

32
59
29
42
57
30

54
55

14
49
36
40

62
21

61
20

28
27
43
56
31
50
35
33
48
64
16

Race 4

26
22
52
53
25
54
66
20
42

55
44
13
39
57
35
14
41
33
31
43
76
37
59
45
56
62

70
50
29

48
38
51

18

68
16
64
73
67

49

Race 5

23
31

42

17
39
34
21

36
28

48

30
19
13
26
20
14
50
11

16

25

37

45

Race 6

33
63
44

30
32
10
14
23
29
57

70
75
45
50
40
68
22

59
58
42

36
55
16

73

41

48
74
72
79
43
52
83

Points
44
57
70
73
81
86
92
99

101
101
108
111
112
114
123
127
128
129
133
133
139
140
144
145
152
154
158
168
171
171
173
174
175
176
179
179
181
190
191
198
209
223
224
239
240



5K Summer Series 2016
Age Group Leader Boards (After 6 Races)
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Senior ) V50 V60
Vicky Omelianowicz 152 Sarah Flaherty 111 Sue Fulton 175
Gaynor Beckett 114
Su Thompson 145
Helen Peace 179
Anne Marie Roper 179
Sophie Finlay 198

Senior. Va0 V50 V60 V65 V75
Matt Firth 144 Jason Beckett 101 Richard Dawson 73 Phil Hawkswell 123 Neil Robson 174 Les Haynes 133
Robbie Williams 158 Jake Finlay 139 Geoff Thompson 81 Peter Ellerton 209
Martin Fairall 168 Graham Watson 181
Richard Falkingham 224

us uio u12 ui4 U16 uig
Rebecca Flaherty 101 Isabel Harris 108
Grace Ross 190 Eliza Finlay 171
Ruby Firth 191

U u10 u12 U4 U16 u1g

Matthew Peace 70 Oliver Peace a4 Josh Spencer 57 Gavin Ainsworth 240 Ethan Thornton 128
Finley Wilkinson 112 Sam Dray 7] Dylan Ball 86
Angus Firth 127 Jake Wallace 99 Ben Rees 129
Alex Flaherty 154 William Thompson 133
Ernie Sharp 171 Alex Thompson 140
Oliver Turner 176 Johny Sutcliffe 223
Dylan Thornton 239




5K Summer Series 2016
Times by Race (After 6 Races)

Name Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race 4 Race 5 Race 6 Slowest Fastest Change

Craig Boldy 40.46 40.48 30.29 40.48 30.29 (10.19)
Jacob Boldy 38.13 40.32 30.28 40.32 30.28 (10.04)
Evie Truselle 41.18 33.13 39.42 41.18 33.13 (8.05)
Tom Ward 27.02 31.37 34.42 34.42 27.02 (7.40)
Harry Bowness 25.36 27.53 31.45 31.45 25.36 (6.09)
Martin Fairall 33.11 35.31 38.29 32.32 38.29 32.32 (5.97)
Matthew Peace 26.58 25.20 30.19 26.56 24.55 30.19 24.55 (5.64)
William Thompson 19.26 19.33 24.54 20.36 24.54 19.26 (5.28)
Charlie Robinson 28.20 33.29 33.29 28.20 (5.09)
Callumn Watson 22.34 26.58 21.50 26.58 21.50 (5.08)
Alex Thompson 20.13 19.53 24.23 20.22 19.28 24.23 19.28 (4.95)
Jenny Woodhead 37.50 33.14 35.26 37.50 33.14 (4.36)
George Trevethick 28.40 32.46 32.46 28.40 (4.06)
Gavin Ainsworth 24.43 24.26 24.12 28.15 28.15 24.12 (4.03)
Samuel Turner 29.25 26.13 25.52 29.25 25.52 (3.73)
Sophie Finlay 28.24 29.15 28.49 27.47 31.17 31.17 27.47 (3.70)
Sam Dray 27.08 26.26 25.38 27.04 28.45 25.07 28.45 25.07 (3.38)
Joseph Carnelly 20.25 23.59 21.16 23.59 20.25 (3.34)
John Harris 22.09 25.38 25.38 22.09 (3.29)
Ernie Sharp 26.41 26.09 27.39 29.23 28.12 29.23 26.09 (3.14)
Geoff Thompson 28.19 26.39 25.46 25.11 25.28 26.13 28.19 25.11 (3.08)
Neil Robson 28.08 26.22 25.28 25.11 28.08 25.11 (2.97)
Johny Sutcliffe 19.53 20.35 20.04 21.55 22.43 22.43 19.53 (2.90)
Oliver Peace 25.25 23.52 23.13 23.56 22.37 25.25 22.37 (2.88)
Ellie Dawson 25.19 27.05 28.04 28.04 25.19 (2.85)
Matthew Crowther 25.12 23.50 26.33 26.33 23.50 (2.83)
Grace Briggs 32.55 33.47 35.27 35.27 32.55 (2.72)
Jake Finlay 26.16 25.00 26.01 25.58 27.35 27.35 25.00 (2.35)
Oliver Turner 26.53 26.25 26.41 28.59 28.59 26.25 (2.34)
Emma Boldy 38.14 40.46 40.46 38.14 (2.32)
Tom Crowther 28.27 29.02 30.52 30.52 28.27 (2.25)
Samuel Mantle 22.35 20.12 22.35 20.12 (2.23)
Bill Haygarth 31.58 30.12 29.35 31.58 29.35 (2.23)
Sue Fulton 27.27 26.05 25.30 25.07 27.27 25.07 (2.20)
Jason Beckett 24.56 24.21 23.08 22.55 22.37 22.50 24.56 22.37 (2.19)
Ben Brown 24.14 25.44 23.25 24.44 25.44 23.25 (2.19)
Helen Childs 29.06 31.24 31.24 29.06 (2.18)
Mike Smith (1) 28.36 26.18 28.36 26.18 (2.18)
Ethan Thornton 25.01 23.39 23.05 25.21 25.21 23.05 (2.16)
Louis Lancaster 24.39 26.55 26.55 24.39 (2.16)
Katie Smith 22.18 22.06 24.21 24.21 22.06 (2.15)
Lucas Moriarty 27.10 26.08 28.22 28.22 26.08 (2.14)
Peter Ellerton 23.43 24.06 24.55 25.56 25.56 23.43 (2.13)
Brett Parkin 26.10 24.01 26.10 24.01 (2.09)
Gaynor Beckett 27.17 27.54 27.00 26.43 27.51 28.52 28.52 26.43 (2.09)
Morteza Bagheri 34.08 32.05 34.08 32.05 (2.03)
Natalia Karkoszka 24.04 26.02 26.02 24.04 (1.98)
Jonathan Gallucci 24.46 22.48 24.46 22.48 (1.98)
Angus Firth 27.20 27.45 28.07 27.34 26.51 28.37 28.37 26.51 (1.86)
Julie Thornton 21.57 22.05 23.40 23.40 21.57 (1.83)
Millie Briggs 30.28 28.45 30.28 28.45 (1.83)
Alastair Truselle 25.11 23.30 23.47 25.11 23.30 (1.81)
Finley Wilkinson 28.36 30.11 28.31 29.42 30.11 28.31 (1.80)
Joseph Childs 27.15 25.45 26.36 27.15 25.45 (1.70)
Joe Graham 19.41 21.01 21.08 21.08 19.41 (1.67)
Lucy Miller 23.40 23.50 25.07 25.07 23.40 (1.67)
Grace Ross 25.01 24.43 26.05 25.58 26.05 24.43 (1.62)
Rebecca Flaherty 23.17 22.59 23.09 24.07 22.48 24.07 22.48 (1.59)
Ruby Firth 20.56 21.11 21.03 22.10 21.23 22.10 20.56 (1.54)
Gerry Bell 24.09 22.59 24.09 22.59 (1.50)
Josh Spencer 24.34 23.41 24.54 24.08 23.08 24.54 23.08 (1.46)
Vicky Omelianowicz 22.23 22.46 22.43 23.02 23.11 23.56 23.56 22.23 (1.33)

Dylan Ball 22.37 21.39 21.11 21.20 21.12 22.37 21.11 (1.26)



5K Summer Series 2016
Times by Race (After 6 Races)

Name Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race 4 Race 5 Race 6 Slowest Fastest Change
Rebecca Helliwell 29.46 29.41 28.20 29.46 28.20 (1.26)
Harvey Menzies 26.50 25.26 26.00 26.50 25.26 (1.24)
Isabel Harris 25.07 24.10 25.21 25.33 25.08 25.33 24.10 (1.23)
Jake Wallace 22.21 21.20 21.28 21.03 21.46 22.21 21.03 (1.18)
Darren Thornton 24.42 23.25 24.42 23.25 (1.17)
Richard Murray 23.10 22.39 23.54 23.54 22.39 (1.15)
Martin Peace 20.41 19.31 20.41 19.31 (1.10)
Dylan Thornton 23.37 24.46 24.06 24.39 24.46 23.37 (1.09)
Waheed Khan 21.48 20.55 20.40 21.48 20.40 (1.08)
Grace Dawson 22.58 21.52 22.58 21.52 (1.06)
Su Thompson 28.23 27.18 27.41 27.22 28.01 28.23 27.18 (1.05)
lan Bland 25.11 24.09 24.22 25.11 24.09 (1.02)
Hannah Boldy 27.46 26.51 27.52 27.52 26.51 (1.01)
Richard Falkingham 22.05 22.29 23.06 22.10 23.06 22.05 (1.01)
Emyr Rees 24.10 24.46 25.09 25.09 24.10 (0.99)
Kate Helliwell 30.15 30.49 29.51 30.49 29.51 (0.98)
Sarah Flaherty 22.27 21.49 22.03 22.00 21.49 21.29 22.27 21.29 (0.98)
Paul Tiffany 19.17 18.46 19.39 19.39 18.46 (0.93)
Carl White 25.04 24.14 25.04 24.14 (0.90)
Louis Marlow 30.38 29.53 30.38 29.53 (0.85)
Alex Flaherty 19.25 18.55 19.07 19.31 18.48 19.09 19.31 18.48 (0.83)
Richard Dawson 27.18 26.40 27.20 26.52 26.51 27.20 26.40 (0.80)
Eliza Finlay 22.03 22.00 21.36 22.13 21.53 22.13 21.36 (0.77)
Ben Rees 21.45 21.38 21.59 21.54 22.13 22.13 21.38 (0.75)
Duncan Price 23.13 22.42 23.13 22.42 (0.71)
Liam Lynn 27.16 26.48 27.16 26.48 (0.68)
Graham Watson 20.17 20.01 20.17 19.54 20.17 19.54 (0.63)
Helen Peace 30.22 29.59 30.19 30.01 30.22 29.59 (0.63)
Anne Marie Roper 25.12 24.51 24.53 25.07 25.12 24.51 (0.61)
James Stewart 21.03 20.46 20.44 21.03 20.44 (0.59)
Les Haynes 23.56 23.32 23.00 23.05 23.56 23.00 (0.56)
Shona Stone 21.58 21.49 22.04 22.04 21.49 (0.55)
Karl Hitchins 21.49 22.00 22.00 21.49 (0.51)
Will Graham 20.57 20.15 20.57 20.15 (0.42)
Becky Weight 23.45 23.07 23.45 23.07 (0.38)
Phil Hawkswell 25.45 25.07 25.14 25.32 25.13 25.45 25.07 (0.38)
William Askew 23.51 23.15 23.51 23.15 (0.36)
Gordon Weight 20.51 20.16 20.51 20.16 (0.35)
Mia Naylor 27.07 27.42 27.42 27.07 (0.35)
Robbie Williams 20.24 20.11 20.46 20.24 20.46 20.11 (0.35)
Eleanor Brown 25.53 25.27 25.52 25.53 25.27 (0.26)
Ali Dewhirst 23.47 23.40 23.26 23.47 23.26 (0.21)
James Howgego 20.03 20.15 20.21 20.21 20.03 (0.18)
Ruben Mantle 18.10 18.28 18.28 18.10 (0.18)
Graham Askew 18.43 18.58 18.58 18.43 (0.15)
Jack Holder 26.29 26.44 26.44 26.29 (0.15)
Greg Truselle 21.22 21.34 21.34 21.22 (0.12)
Ibraheen Maroof 28.40 28.51 28.51 28.40 (0.11)
Stephanie Robson 21.23 21.32 21.32 21.23 (0.09)
Emily Field 22.47 22.38 22.47 22.38 (0.09)
Mark Westman 22.26 22.34 22.34 22.26 (0.08)
Harry Miller 24.22 24.30 24.30 24.22 (0.08)
Matt Firth 21.40 21.44 21.39 21.46 21.46 21.39 (0.07)
Todd Feather 26.09 26.05 26.09 26.05 (0.04)
Josh Netherwood 25.55 25.57 25.57 25.55 (0.02)
Lucas Allerton 25.22 25.20 25.22 25.20 (0.02)
Adrian Netherwood 23.26 23.26 23.26 -
Andre Finlay 27.20 27.20 27.20 -
Andrea Dennison 23.47 23.47 23.47 -
Andy Moore 24.48 24.48 24.48 -
Andy Siddle 18.20 18.20 18.20 -
Beth Wilkinson 29.34 29.34 29.34 -

Charlotte Hanley 28.43 28.43 28.43 -



Name

Clive Turner
Danny Ward

Dave Watkinson
Dave Weatherhead
Dom Henry
Donald Johnson
Ellie Graham
Emma Green
Franke Woodhead
Frankie Woodhead
Graham Meggitt
Honey Goodall
Jack Bradley

Jack Kirkman
Jamie Robinson
Jessica Copperwaite
Jo Buckley

Lisa Pearson
Lucas Davenport
Lucy Goodall

Luke Hepple

Mark Robinson
Mathew Sutcliffe
Mike McCartney
Mike Smith
Natalie Madgett
Paul Lemmon
Paul Lenon

Peter Pyrah

Pippa Goodall
Rhiannon Appleyard
Robert Brough
Rosa Scally

Roz Dawson

Ryan Bradley

Seth Driver

Steve Fry

Sue Becconsall
Tarig Hussain
Tom Linton Neil
Wataru Suzuki
Luke McGarvie
Manjit Mander
Elliott Rhodes
Lesley Watson
Simran Mander
Sarah Dewhirst
Jack Muir

Bethan Johnston
Wayne King-Farlow
Linda Kennedy
Tom Gommersal
Brett Muir

Jenna Killock
Maisy Bentham
Hannah Hayward
Tilly Ward

Race 1

30.57

28.32

24.50
20.33

33.33
44.29

27.53

31.33

28.46

37.03

27.12

22.15

5K Summer Series 2016
Times by Race (After 6 Races)

Race 2 Race 3 Race 4 Race 5
21.17
22.53
34.14
24.29
24.53
29.18
22.20
35.16
37.49
27.16
28.26
26.12
20.35
26.32
25.46
22.11
23.29
18.58
25.06
21.13
20.20
20.10
25.36
29.43
23.48
20.43
25.25
19.45
21.13

Race 6

23.36
23.52
28.07
21.13
30.21
24.35
20.53
26.16
21.24
28.37
19.46
26.32
26.25
32.09
38.10
34.39

Slowest
21.17
22.53
34.14
24.29
30.57
24.53
29.18
22.20
35.16
37.49
27.16
28.32
28.26
24.50
20.33
26.12
20.35
26.32
33.33
44.29
25.46
22.11
23.29
18.58
27.53
25.06
21.13
20.20
20.10
31.33
25.36
28.46
29.43
37.03
23.48
27.12
20.43
22.15
25.25
19.45
21.13
23.36
23.52
28.07
21.13
30.21
24.35
20.53
26.16
21.24
28.37
19.46
26.32
26.25
32.09
38.10
34.39

Fastest
21.17
22.53
34.14
24.29
30.57
24.53
29.18
22.20
35.16
37.49
27.16
28.32
28.26
24.50
20.33
26.12
20.35
26.32
33.33
44.29
25.46
22.11
23.29
18.58
27.53
25.06
21.13
20.20
20.10
31.33
25.36
28.46
29.43
37.03
23.48
27.12
20.43
22.15
25.25
19.45
21.13
23.36
23.52
28.07
21.13
30.21
24.35
20.53
26.16
21.24
28.37
19.46
26.32
26.25
32.09
38.10
34.39

Change



